

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 16112/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 760/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 3                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN    Respondent(s)

IA No. 16112/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 3732/2019 (XIV)

Date : 09-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 760/2019

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Unclaimed". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 14.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice in respect of sole respondent. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar

MG