

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 760/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 3732 OF 2019 BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3732/2019 (XIV)  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3732/2019 :

As prayed, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file spare copy of the special leave petition for issuance of notice to the sole respondent.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER