

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.760/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 3732 OF 2019 BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
13077/2018

IA No. 13077/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Shereef. KA. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel. AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file spare
copy of the SLP. In Case of failure to file the spare copy within
four weeks, the petitioner would pay the cost of Rs.3000/- to the
National Legal Services Authority.

The matter would be listed as per rules after service is
complete.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)