

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 760/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47560/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 47550/2020

IA No. 47550/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 02-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV, AOR

Mr. ASHOK KUMAR Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in taking necessary steps is condoned, in both the matters.

Notice be issued in both the matters.

List again on 14.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm