

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 760/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 3 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 3732 OF 2019 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019 (XIV)

Date : 21-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.  
Ms. Dumni Soren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

## O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019

Mr. Dishant Sethi, Ld. Advocate seeks for two weeks time to make arrangements to appear on behalf of sole respondent through Ld. AOR. Accordingly, two weeks time is granted for the said purpose.

In the event of vakalatnama being filed for the respondent, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve soft copy of the petition papers on the Ld. AOR in order to enable the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 14.04.2023.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar