

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 760/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 3

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN

RESPONDENT(S)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 3732 OF 2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 233578/2023 -SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 24-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019:

Interlocutory Application No. 233578 of 2023 for substituted service through
paper publication in respect of the sole respondent is allowed.

2. Registry to process further.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)