

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 760/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 3 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 3732 OF 2019 LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019 (XIV)

Date : 21-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3732/2019

Petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of sole respondent filed but the same is still defective as Court fees not filed.

Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 16.04.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

MG